PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO (PBC)
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT
CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE
AMENDMENT NO. 3

R A N
Project Name: New Westinghouse High School Date:  July 10, 2007 (Board Approval)
Project Location: Kedzie Avenue and West Frankiin Bivd., Project Number:
Chicago
Owner Agency:  Chicago Public Schools - Agreement PS Number: PS821
3l not required — on for user-d chi
Owner Agency Signature, Title & Date
Project Services:  Architect of Record (AQOR) PEC Representative: Gavin Tun (PMO)
This change, when signed by the Consultant, approved by the Board, and duly executed by the PBC, constitutes
Amendment No. 3 to.the Agreement referenced above. All other terms and conditicns remain unchanged.
Consultant Name: DeStefano and Partners, Ltd. | ARINCIPA ]S HARHOL GO
Phone Number: (312) 836-4321 plley,
Contact Name: Mary Ann Van Hook 1 ftant Signature, Title & Date

&?ISLD:EAALFW Subscribed and swom to before me

X ) T
) NOTARY PUIC STATECFLLNOIS § yuis 367 Gy of_Tul, ,200F

|
4
My commission expires __ é?; 201

Couniy of
state of L~ (Seal of N
Notary Public 40»03

CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE:
The ACR will provide additional services.

The AOR will provide the design of the earth retention system drawings.

The AOR will revise civil drawings to conform {o the requirements of the City of Chicago’s Design Criteria and Construction
Standards issued March 2007.

COMPENSATION
The ADR's tee is increased by:
*  $36,685.00 (lump sum for earth retention system drawings)
= $12,410.00 (ump sum for revision of civil drawings)
TOTAL: $49,095.00

1. The circumstances necessitaling this change were not reasonably foreseeable when the Agreemant was signed, or
2. The change is germane to the original Agreement as signed, or
3. The change is in the best interest of the PBC and authorized by laws.

X
X

APPROVAL







t

AT T7008) Deboran BUFtO'I{'I“;‘BQZﬁFW: F&setl T : . . - . —Bage ”

]

From: John Plezbert

To: MvanHook@dplusp.com

o Burton, Deborah; dwinters@nealandleroy.com; Holt, Kevin; Lavin, Erin;...
Date: 4/11/2008 1:04 PM

Subject: Re: FW: Phase 4

Mary Ann,

Let me make a few things perfectly clear to you. Paul and I did meet with Jim DeStefano last year on this issue, We gave
Jim the PBC's position that the Phase 4 design services (ball fields, etc.) were part of your base contract and gave Jim our
documentation. Our direction to Jim was very simple, if D+P provided any additional documentation supporting entitlement
of its position, the PBC would consider it. To this date D+P has not proven such. At that same meeting, Jim stated to Paul
and I that your firm would not stop work on Phase 4 while this issue was being resolved. The letter D+P received from
Gavin Tun on January 24th, 2008 denied D+P's additional service request for the same reasons that Paul and I gave Jim
last year: the phase 4 design services (ball fields, etc.} are included in the base contract. In his 1/24/08 letter, Gavin
detailed all the relevant sections in the contract documents.

As for your statement regarding " not starting additional services without written direction” it true. However, your firm has
been told time and time again that Phase 4 is in your base contract. In addition, Gavin's letter re-enforces this. So
additional written direction isn't necessary.

Until this e-mail below, I, as well as the management of the PBC, were told by Jeff Peck to Kevin Holt that your firm was
proceeding to finish the phase 4 design within the approved schedule. If this is not the case and the schedule of this project
is in jeopardy, D+P will be given a Notice of Cure to recover the schedule. In the event of any further delays on the part of
D+P, the PBC will ask its Procurement staff and its General Councll to pursue relief and remediation under the terms and
conditions of the contract. In addition, the negative disposition of this issue may have an impact in the PEC's decision to
award D+P future work.

Please proceed with the completion of Phase 4 design. Consider this a Directive Not a Request.
Thank you far your cooperation in this matter.
JOHN

>>> "Zurad, Joe" <Joe Zurad@parsons.com> 4/11/2008 11:18 AM >>>
FYI

Joe Zurad

Deputy Director of Construction
Parsons PMO

312-830-5155 Office
312-735-5702 Cell
312-930-0018 Fax

From: Tun, Gavin

Sent: Thursday, April 10, 2008 4:23 PM
To: Mary Ann VanHook; Jeff Peck

Cc: Jim DeStefano; Zurad, Joe

Subject: RE: Phase 4

Mary Ann, thanks for the reply. But that is the whole point and the
crux of the problem. To date, there has been no official notification

to the Commission Representative that DeStefano is not performing any
services on Phase 4 until the additional service request Is approved. 1
am a believer in "good faith™ arrangements to an extent, but in this




| (4/11/2008) Deborah Burton - Re: FW: P‘%ﬁ& B

case it is not helping. It is causing false perceptions and bad

feelings between the parties, which is what I would like to avoid if at

all possible (I'm sure we all do). Unfortunately, I was not a part of

the discussion between Paul/John and Jim so I cannot comment on that.
If your intent is to not perform any Phase 4 work unti} the matter is
resolved, then please notify the Commission Representative in wrting
ASAP. As the PBC's last correspondence to DeStefano was on January
24th, and the last project meeting between DeStefano, it's consultants,
and the PBC (Erin/Kevin/me) tock place on February 4th, and since there
has been pursuant work between then and now, we have no reason to
believe that you stopped (or plan to stop) work.

Having said that, I am committed to resolve this matter as quickly as
possible so that we can move on with the work with our relationships
intact. Between me, Jeff, and the contractor, we have forged a
reasonable working relationship between team members and work has
progressed reasonably well over the lat 12 months (albeit with a few
rough spots along the way). I do not want this matter to further impact
the job (or impact relationships) negatively, so let's elevate this to

the level where decisions can be made quickly. I want to help

facilitate resolution of this so that we can put this behind us one way

or another.

Thanks for your help, and please call if we need to discuss further.
GT

From: Mary Ann VanHook [mailto:MVanHook@idplusp.com
Sent: Wednesday, April 09, 2008 4:48 FM

To: Tun, Gavin; Jeff Peck
Cc: Jim DeStefano
Subject: RE: Phase 4

Gavin, I disagree with your letter. Jim DeStefano , Jeff Peck and myself
were given very clear directions by Paul and John in one of our first
meetings that unless we had a written directive to perform additional
services on a project that we should not proceed with the work. This is
also clearly stated in our Contract with the PBC, Please revise your
letter to me accordingly. I believe your discussion with Jeff was based
on a "good faith™ understanding that our proposal for additionat
services to you dated January 9,2008, Please retract this letter since

it does not reflect the completion of our work to date. This issue has
been going on since the onset of this project and we have offered at
least 4 letters of additional services to various people at the PBC.

Thanks Mary Ann

From: Tun, Gavin [mailto:Gavin, Tun@parsons.com
Sent: Wednesday, April 09, 2008 4.:21 PM

To: Mary Ann VanHook; Jeff Peck
Subject: Phase 4
Importance: High

Mary Ann, I've attached a letter requesting submittal of the additional
services request by tomorrow morning. We really need to do this in
order to resolve the matter as promptly as possible. Thanks, and please
call me if need to discuss. If not, I will contact you tomorrow as soon
as I receive your letter.




| (4/11/2008) Deborah Burton - Re: FW: 'i%ﬁ,.ﬂ;‘j_;_ff e

e PBGE 3
S .

GT
<<DeStefano Phase 4 letter 040908.pdf> >

Mary Ann Van Hook, AIA, {EED AP
Principal

DE STEFANQ AND PARTNERS, LTD.

445 East Illinois Street, Suite 250
Chicago, lllingis 60611

Phone: 312.464.6494 Fax: 312.836.4322
MyanHook@dplusp.com

http://www destefancandpartners.com,

<http://www.destefanoandpartners.com/>




Public Building Commission of Chicago
Parsons Program Management Office (PMO)
10 Scuth Riverside Plaza, Suite 400

Chicago IL. B0&0S

ALILLTTY

PR m%‘ﬂﬂﬂﬁilﬂn -

7z

January 24, 2008
Mr. Jeff Peck
DeStefano and Partners, Ltd,

445 E. Illinois Street, Ste. 250
Chicago, IL 60611

RE:  Westinghouse High School - Phase 4 Additional Service Request (1/9/08 revision)

Dear Mr, Peck:

We have reviewed the above referenced additional service request from DeStefano and Partners

and determined that your request cannot be approved for the reasons stated below:
Our review of D+P’s Professional Services Agreement (PS 821) indicates the following:

* The Preamble 1o the Agreement states that “WHEREAS, the Construction Budget for

the Project as determined by Commission is $50,000,000 and the Architect does hereby

confirm. .,......_.... ”(pages 4 & 5 of 38)

* Under Terms, Definitions sectjon 2 d., it states that “Construction budget
means.........,....., the new High School, associated parking lots, athletic fields, and
landscaping for the project................. " (page 5 of 38)

¢ Schedule A, Scope of Services, A.] Construction Documeats, section A.1.1 states that
“The Architect must prepare and complete, based upon the information in the Request for

Proposals and the approved “Transfer Documents™................. ” (page 20 of 38)

Our review of the approved Transfer Documents, provided by OWPP Architects, New
Construction Managing Architect for CPS, indicates the following:

* Section 2.A Project Summary states that “The project will be comprised of two separate

phases...............and phase two includes the demolition of the existing school (which

will remain, ............... ) and the subsequent development of exterior athletic amenities

on the former school site.”

* Under section 4.A General Information of the Transfer Documents, it is stated that “An
independent cost estimate, verifying the cost estimate included in the transfer manual, is a

condition of acceptance of the transfer package. The estimate is required within 10
working days of project transfer.”



-
w

f Public Building Commission of Chicago
! Parsons Program Management Office (PMO}
§9 10 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 400

g Chicago IL 60605

N

Y 2

Our review of the Transfer Estimate (by Concord Group, Revision #2 dated 3/24/04) indicated
the following:

* Onpage 2, under Division 2 Sitework, tennis courts and a running track are included
along with other sitework items such as paving and landscaping,

‘Therefore, we conclude from the above that;

1. the construction budget includes development of the athletic fields, associated parking and
landscaping.

2. the Architect confirmed the construction budget accordingly.

3. the Architect’s scope of work was, by reference, in accordance with the approved Transfer
Documents, and

4. the approved Transfer Documents (and the Transfer Estimate) include development of the
athletic fields and associated parking and landscaping,

¢ Parke Smith, PBC/PMO
Frank Sobkowiak, PBC/PMO
Erin Lavin, PRC
Kevin Holt, PBC
Paul Spieles, PBC
John Plezbert, PBC
Joel Stein, PBC

James DeStefano, D+P

Mary Ann Van Hook, D+P

Page2




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSI-ON .

Westinghouse High School - PBC Contract #PS821
D+P Additional Services Request dated July 19, 2007

Issue #1 - Phase | Site Work, Environmental Coordination and Underground Utility Installation:

* D+P Proposed Cost: $221,341.50

=  D+P Position: Proposed RFP did not include all required work, such as Phasing for Site Work , General
Canstruction, or Demolition.

* PBC Position:

*  |naccordance with D+P's Contract, D+P is required lo prepare and complete, based upon the
information in the RFP and approved Transfer Documents, all Construction Documents...

*  Complete copies of the Transfer Documents were also included in the RFP for review by all proposers.
All design work and Bidding Documentation including but na limited to Project Phasing, Site Work, Site
Demolition, Building Abatement/Demaolition, Overall Site Improvements, Exterior Athletic Amenities, and
the Construction of the New Westinghouse High School were part of the Transfer Documents.

»  PerD+P's Contract, D+P is required to provide all architectural and engineering working drawings,
designs, plans, site preparation, building dematition calculations and specifications...as may be
necessary and phased in order to submit the documents far permitting and to obtain bids for
construction of the Project.

e Entitlement: $0.00

Issue #2 — Phase Il General Construction:

* D+P Proposed Cost: $65,000.00

*  D+P Position: Additional field time required due to the extended construction schedule. Criginal Schedule
included 21 maonihs of construction and revised schedule is 24 months. Therefore D+P's feg is for additional
aon-site representation.

+ PBC Position:

* Inaccordance with D+P's contract, D+P's presence is required at the project site on a full time basis for
the duration of construction,

* |naccordance with Amendment #2 dated October 3, 2008, the Term of D+P's Contract was extended
form February 29, 2008, 1o December 1, 200 or project completion - - whichever ocours first. Per this
Amendment, D+P is required to provide full-time representation throughout the revised duration for
Construction.

s The following services were also included in Amendment #2: complete program review, re-design,
schedute analysis, detailed cost estimating and peer reviews at 50%, 90%, and 100% design
milestones, vatue enginesring, constructability analysis, and reviews for Code, utilities and DCAP.

e  Entitlement: $0.00

Issue #3 — Phase #3 Existing School Demolition and Athletic Field Instailation:

»  D+P Proposed Cost: $337,500.00

*  D+P Posltlon: D+P was informed by the PBC that the Phase 11l Budget is $7,500,000. D+P's addilional fee
for this work is 4.5% of this Budget.

* PBC Position: Same as Issue #1.

¢ In accordance with D+P’s Contract, D+P is required to prepare and complete, based upon the
information in the RFP and approved Transfer Documents, all Construction Documents. ..

Complete copies of the Transfer Documents were also included in the RFP for review by all proposers.
All design work and Bidding Documentation including but no limited to Project Phasing, Site Work, Site
Demalition, Building Abatement/Demolition, Overall Site Improvements, Exterior Athletic Amenities, and
the Construction of the New Westinghguse High School were part of the Transfer Documents.

e Per D+P's Contract, D+P is required to provide all architectural and engineering working drawings,
designs, plans, site preparation, building demolition calculations and specifications...as may be
necessary and phased in order to submit the documents for permiting and to obtain bids for
construction of the Project.

=  Entitlement: $0.00




Architecture eStefana and Partners, Led. 312.926.4321
. Planning 5 Ease lllinois Sereet, Suite 250 312.836.4322 FAX

Interior Design icago, lllinois 60611

DE STEFANO-—PARTNERS

July 31, 2007

Cedric D. Seay, MPA

Contract Administrator

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Richard J. Daley Center

50 West Washington

Room 200

Chicago, llinois 60602

Re: Aniendment No. Thres of the Profassional Services Agreemant
PS 821 - Architect of Record Services for the New Westinghouse High School

Dear Cedric:

Please find enclosed two signed criginals of Amendment Number Three to our Professional
Services Agreement for the New Westinghouse High School. | had not returned it earlier
because | had expected to receive two originals in the mail to sign. | misread your e-mail
message indicating “enclosed” and “both copies” to mean that | would be receiving hard
copies. Jeff Peck indicated that the Public Building Commission was no longer sending
originais and that | should print and copy the e-mail. | apologize for not getting this signed
and sent to you sooner.

Sincerely,
DeStefano And Partners, Ltd.

Ann Van Hook

cG: Gavin Tun, PBC
Jim DeStefano
Jeif Peck
Main File 205-2643




[(7[1972007) Cedric Seay - PS821 Arc%of Record - New Westinghouss High S nd-Amqndment #__  Paged]
From: Cedric Seay
To: MVanHook@dplusp.com
Date: 7/19/2007 3:51 PM
Subject: PS821 - Architect of Record - New Westinghouse High School - Amendment #3

Attachments: de stefano New Westinghouse PS821 A3 cvritr.pdf; De Stefano new westinghous
e P5821 A3.pdf

CC: gavin.tun@parsans.com
Ms. Van Hook,

Attached are .pdf flles of a cover letter, and Amendment #3 to the Agreement referenced in the subject line above. Print 2
originais of the amendment, and return both copies of the signed and notarized amendment to my attention at your earliest
convenience. Upon acceptance of the amendment by the PBC, a fully executed copy will be returned to you.

cds

Cedric D. Seay, MPA

Contract Administrator

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Richard 1, Daley Center

50 W. Washington, Room 200
Chicago IL 60602

Ph. 312.744.9266



QF ERHICADD

\

C BUILEEHG COMMISSION *

9 g

Richard J. Daley Center
50 West Washington
Room 200

Chicago, lllinols 60602
{312)744-3090

Fax (312)744-8005
www.pbcchicago.com

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Chairman

RICHARD M. DALEY
Mayor

City of Chicago

Treasurer

BISHOP ARTHUR BRAZIER
Pastor

Apostolic Church of God

ADELA CEPEDA
President
A.C. Advisory, Inc.

DR. ROBERT B. DONALDSON Il
Forest Preserve District of Cook
County

MARITA SALDARA
President
Chicago Park District

CYNTHIA M. SANTOS
Commissioner
Metropolitan Water
Reciamation District

SAMUEL WM. SAX
Chairman
Financial Relations, Inc.

TODB H. STROGER
President

Board of Commissioners
of Cook County

GERALD M. SULLIVAN
City of Chicago

RUFUS WILLIAMS
President
Chicago Board aof Education

Executive Director
MONTEL M. GAYLES

Assistant Treasurer

JOHN E. WILSON

John E. Wilsan, Ltd.
Certified Public Accountants

Secretary
EDGRICK C. JOHNSON

Assistant Secretary
JOSEPH HARMENING

¢ e

July 18, 2007

Mary Ann Van Hook

DeStefano and Partners, Ltd.
445 E. Illinois Street, Suite #250
Chicago, Illinois 60611

Re: Amendment No. Three Made Part of the Professional
Service Agreement PS 821 - Architect of Record services for
the New Westinghouse High School

Dear Ms. Van Hook:

Enclosed is Amendment Three to the captioned Agreement.
Please return both copies of the signed and notarized
amendment to my attention at your earliest convenience. Upon
acceptance of the amendment by the PBC, a fully executed copy
will be returned to you.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at
{312) 744-9266,
Sincerely,

(dse. L0 d?

Cedric D. Seay, MPA
Contract Administrator




Exhibit 2F

,U'BLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
RECOMMENDED AMENDMENT TO AOR CONTRACT RELATED TO ADDITIONAL SCOPE

RATCNo.: 3
Client: Chicago Public Schools Date: 5/1/407
Project Name: Westinghouse High School Project Number: 1446R
Requestor: Gavin Tyny Contract Number: PS-821
Consultant: DeStefang & Partners Bulletin Number: N/A
AS A RESULT OF THIS AMENDMENT:
The Consultant Contract will be (8 Increased O Decreased by: $36.685.00
Original Contract Amount: $2.599.840.00
Amendment No 1: $600,000.00
Amendment No. 2: $1,189,080.00
Current Contract Amount: $4,388,920.00

Proposed Revised Contract Amount: $4.425,605.00
Funding Source for Proposed Amendment: 523700 — Utility relocation fees & cost
REASON FOR AMENDMENT (Check):

Design (Error Cmission ) Differing Site Condition
Reference Drawing/Detail No: Owner Requested Change
Reference Specification Section (s) X Code Compliance

DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT:

Earth Retention System (ERS) design and subsequent revisions as required by the QUC (Office of
Underground Coordination).

JUSTIFICATION FOR AMENDMENT: (Attach any pertinent specifications or drawings and include impacts to M&Q)

In March of 2006, DeStefano started the permit review process with OUC. OUC indicated to
DeStefano that Earth Retention System (ERS) drawings are required as part of their submittal.
Typically the general contractor is responsible for design and installation of the ERS prior fo
excavation. Due to time constraints, the PBC requested DeStefano to provide ERS design
drawings as an additional service and DeStefano proceeded with ERS design as directed.

During design of the ERS, OUC required 2 revisions of the drawings due to changes in slope
requirements and subsequently, changes in elevations of footings/foundations.

We have reviewed the AOR contract and backup documents supporting this request and concluded
that the request is justified.

Page 1 of 2




')"i~ tor of Construction - Round Table Chairman

]

Approked — PMO Director

Approved ~- PBC

Attachments:

Additional services fee request narrative

Letter from AOR dated April 23, 2007

Drawings: Dated TBD (ERS-1, ERS-2)
Dated 11/22/06 (ERS-1) Dated 2/16/07 (ERS-2)
Dated 2/16/07 (ERS-1) Dated 11/22/06 (ERS-2)

Page 2 of 2




Architecture DeStefano and Partners, Ltd. 312. 836, 4321

Planning 1itincis Street, Suite 250 312, B36. 4322 FAX
. Interior Design 0, Ilinois 6061

DE STEFANO--PARTNERS

April 23, 2007

Ray Giderof

Public Building Commission of Chicago
50 W Washington, Room 200

Chicago, IL 60602

Re: Westinghouse High School
Office of Underground Coordination — Additional Services Request

Dear Mr. Giderof,

On March 14, 2006 DeStefano and Partners was requested by Manoher Chawla of the Office of
Underground Coordination to provide earth retention system drawings, This information is
typically provided by the General Contractor as they are responsible for designing and installing
the retention system prior to excavation. However, since the General Contractor had only one
month to obtain the building permit the Public Building Commission agreed to provide the design
team with an additional service to develop this information. Please find attached a brief history of
the requested additional information as requested by OUC as it relates to Westinghouse High
Schoai.

The following is a list of our team’s hours to perform this Additional Services work:

Architectural (D+P)

Senior Project Manager - 40 hrs @ $125.00/hr. $4,960.00
Project Architect — 85 hrs @ $95.00/hr. $8,075.00
Total $13,035.00
Civil (ED1) $15,000.00
Structural) (RME) $8,650.00
Total..... oo $36,685.00 -, NECTNES

Thank you for your time on this matter.

Sincer;efy, ' R E C E I V E D
eStefano and Partners, Ltd. by: ’.R . A’V dﬂﬁ/

ec APR 25 2007

Jeff Pec ] - .
cc:  James DeStefano — DeStefano and Partners Project No..&PrdmNme:le@Mb
Mary Ann Van Hook - DeStefano and Partners File Code: Log #
Sang Shin - DeStefano and Partners PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

Main File 2643 1.8 PROGRAM MANAGEMENT OFFICE (PMQ)




Architecture DeSeefano and Partners, Ltd.

® mororosin Qoimsoen
DE STEFANO}-PARTNERS

April 23, 2007

Gavin Tun

PBC-Parsons Program Management Office
10 Sauth Riverside Plaza, Suite 400
Chicago, IL 60606

Re: Westinghouse High School
Office of Underground Coordination Additional Work

Dear Gavin,

312 836.4321
312,836, 4322 FAX

DeStefano and Partners issued Westinghouse High School for permit the first time on March

8, 2006. As part of the permit process our team issued drawings to the Office of

Underground Coordination {QUC) for review. During the review process our team was

requested to provide earth retention drawings. This information is typically provided by the
General Contractor as they are responsible for designing and installing the retention system
prior to excavation. However, since the General Contractor had only one month to obtain
the building permit the Public Building Commission agreed to provide the design team with
an additional service to develop this information. Please find below a brief history of the
requested additional information as requested by OUC as it relates to Westinghouse High

School.

March 8, 2006 - DeStefano and Partners issued drawings to DCAP for permit.
March 14, 2006 - DeStefano and Partners issued drawings to OUC where we were
informed by Manoher Chawia that earth retention information would be required to
be shown on our drawings. These drawings needed to be developed/coordinated
with the structural drawings as it is the excavation for the foundation that requires
this work,

March 31, 2006 - Review earth retention system drawings ERS-1 and ERS-2 with
Mr. Chawla.

April 13, 2006 - Review meeting with Mr, Chawla

April 19, 2006 — Review meeting with Mr. Chawla

April 27, 2008 - Final review meeting with Mr. Chawla. Mr. Chawla provided
DeStefano and Partners with the drawing and distribution list for final QUC review.
October 18, 2006 - After value engineering the plans, DeStefano and Partners had
a preliminary meeting with Mr. Chawla to review the design changes.

December 20, 2006 - DeStefano and Partners re-issued drawings ta DCAP for
permit.

February 16, 2007 - DeStefano and Partners issued drawings to OUC. Mr. Chawla
informed the design team that the slope requirements had changed and therefore
our earth retention drawings would need to be modified. Additional changes
include elimination of all Phase 3 work and modifications to the existing conditions
plan.




DE STEFANO—+PARTNERS

» February 22, 2007 - Review meeting with Mr. Chawla

* March 1, 2006 - Review meeting with Mr. Chawla

* March 9, 2007- Final review meeting with Mr. Chawla. Mr. Chawla provided
DeStefano and Partners with the drawing and distribution list for QUC review.

* April 14, 2007 - George Sollitt issued the earth retention drawings and calculations
to Mr. Chawla for his final review

Developing and installing earth retention systems is part of the contractor's means and
methods of excavation. Howaever, it was agreed upon that by having DeStefano and
Partners develop this work it would save the contractor time in obtaining the building permit
and therefore add time to the construction schedule.

It you have any questions about this brief history or would like additional information please
don’t hesitate in calling me at 312-464-6462.

Sincerely,
DeStefano and Partners, Ltd.

Jeff Peck

cc.  James DeStefano — DeStefano and Partners
Mary Ann Van Hook — DeStefano and Partners
Sang Shin — DeStefano and Partners




LEIDJI

Enatronmental Desipn
Internationaf ine.

Apnl 23, 2007

Mr, Jeff Peck AIA

De Stefano + Partners. LTD

445 East Illinois Street Suite 250
Chicago, Illincis 60611

RE: Westinghouse High School
ERS -1 and ERS -2 Work for OUC Review
EDI Project 578.072

Dear Mr. Peck,

As discussed in our phone conversation today, EDI is pleased to provide backup information for the redesign of the
ERS-1 and ERS-2 drawings for OUC (Chawla) review for the above project. As you and the PBC will recall, EDI
was requested to do this work at an QUC review meeting. The project then was redesigned requiring EDI to
resubmit the revised drawings over again for OUC review. The total amount of meetings attended with the OUC
totaled eight as the requirements kept getting revised as we went to these meetings. There were also several
meetings with De Stefano and with Rubinos and Mesia to go over what was being produced EDI hours spent are as
follows:

* Produce two drawings ERS-1 and ERS-2 for review and approval. This work was done twice Senior
Engineer (SE) 48HR. Technician (T) 80Hr

Attend 8 meetings at OUC. SE 16 Hr, T 12 Hr
e Artend 3 meetings of design team SE 6 Hr. T 6 Hr

The estimated cost is Senior Engineer 70 HR @ $130/Hr = $9,100
Technician 96 Hr @ $60/Hr=  $5,760
With expenses the cost is $15,000.00

We have already done all the work. If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at (312) 356-5400 ext.
113.

Respectfully,

Environmental Design International inc.
Robert Giurato PE

Project Manager

CADocuments and Settings\jpeck\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK8B\Lettet to De Stefano Aprit 23.DOC




RUBINOS & MESIA ENGINEERS, INC.

200 3. MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 1500 CHICAGO, IL 60604-2482 312/663-5879 FAX 312/663-1473

April 20, 2007

Ms. Mary Ann Van Hook
DeStefano + Partners
4435 East Nlinois Street
Suite 250

Chicago, Illinois 60611

RE: Westinghouse High School-Additional Services for Coordination with Office of
Underground Coordination (OUC)

Dear Mary Ann:

We are submitting our additional services for the effort to attend meetings and coordinate
required drawings with OUC.

By starting this process early, General Contractor was able to obtain the permit in a timetable,
which will save time and add time to the construction schedule. The following is a list of items,
which are beyond our basic scope of work.

1. Revise 14 structural drawings and issued them for review of QUC.
(for June /06 Bid set and for Jan/07 Bid set )

Project Manager 4 Hours @ $155/hr = $620.00

Project Engineer 16 Hours @ $110/hr = $1,760.00

Senior Technician 24 Hours @ $65/hr = $1,560.00
Total = $3,940.00

2. Meeting with OUC for ccordination,
(for June /06 Bid set and for Jan/07 Bid set )

Project Manager 24 Hours @ $155/hr = $3,720.00
Total= $3,720.00

3. Implementing the temporary earth retention system, which will be design by G.C. to our
Drawings. {for June /06 Bid set and for Jan/07 Bid set )

Project Manager 1 Hours @ $155/hr = $155.00
Project Engineer 3 Howrs @ $110/hr = $330.00
Senior Technician 8 Hours @ $65/hr = $520.00

Total = $1,005.00




For the above mention services we are requesting a total additional fee of $8665.00.

We are pleased to be part of your team and we will be working with you to bring this project to a
successful completion.

If you have any questions or comments, please call me at (312) 870-6614.
Sincerely,
RUBINOS & MESIA ENGINEERS, INC.

¥

-

Farhad Rezai. B.F., S.E.
Senior Vice Prgsident

Cc: Jeff Refk (D+P)

RUBINOS & MESIA ENGINEERS, INC, 200 S, MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 1500 CHICAGO, IL 606042482 212/663-5879 FAX 312/663-1473




X e, =
I e T Sy

" -
Bowma T Dok e
» ssw o (A
9 ] AL ROURENCD 1D 0T OF CHCAGD DATUAL, WN T - [N 1208 _.._ m.a.ﬂn |H “.»..nl
BRIERSIROEIIUION R R nure o s B o IO SN
Febe S Ay s g e v B, ST R
1 - BEWN - A [ o B 3 v o
Forx M Sl e moes. TR BTSRRI AR 2 - memac
- TR T MALIELY i e v e -
WESTINGHOUSE HIGH H O B W o - 3128 T
2223 :nn.mn._mm...zﬁr.zaann@.“rwuﬂooo_n e CXISTING CONDITION PLAN EX~1
m;w___-m_rbmxﬂ m_rqu_l."”m nmnIODrw “ T ) - ._“t.\ ERS-1
OITY OF GHKCAGO, MAYOR RICHARD M. DALEY 9 Pkl Sehodls | — o -




SECTION CETARLS Ex-3

(icge Public Sthooh ...!%l-!_-ﬂr.a - i) ERS-2
—aRT e -r) —Emar — e —

4

CHICAGQ PUBLIC SCHOOLS v $
CAPITAL PROGRAN NEW CONSTRUCTION

OTY OF CHICAGO, MAYOR RICHARD W. DALEY =




2(2%(>T

Iﬁgiilggsgﬂgg. ™~

TS i e S

[ g

T - LNOR - TV
P LI IRy B vk s o

|

Ul N SPAULDING AVENUL  [SHENDAN ST) ;

i

: e :
A

CAPTTAL PROGRAM  NEW CONSTRUCTION
CITY OF CHICAGC, WATCR RtCHARD M. DALEY

A ag
M - b
H &
H
e H
:
(3 -
E= A
1
A <)
.
e ~ :
; 1
5%“ ¥ R )
& exy A 15 | - ﬂm EXISTING
_| o i FRE STanion -
Qraw 4 ! s K1L
.A_ o - " [ N
AR ) 5 m
i ,.r ¥ i
— 1 P
3 o il 1 4 2 b s
¥, i 4 i it
. —¢
v M |
Y 0 i
i .
ot ; i . L
e - x puan T - 2
H * OuRT L T | i [ 00" ™
%Em M #Hortir e = Huag freps !
— .@@ ; . | ;
t ; } ; i P }
) CHICAD) & WRTEWESTERN RAnROAD ) [ I
’ ' LEGEND b i
o B i wem s
- T w Dlul e OIT CUCTRE
# ooy asw - Lot oD L
=B mi [ R d —  LoutasT L
& AR D 5 s e e Wy
DY T @ el roe oD
& mam wens D HeaR S s
LT T ge— £a oM R
R P Wtk ind
A w v v e w4
v T P o an e TP 1
L2 e RTHO R SROPENTY
= oearm o B posaio vt
T O)ATER L)
1T owe s
e r—— ST AR TTEERES SEEEe o
= «
i Rl ST SRS gl =
— L1 -
- o) = miow ERS-1

]

—— 2443




® rms map— ® ®
gil//_
et ramemwpraame J

T L, [l
N A1 3 M. g A /

71" (N1 & PO (]
¥

WeTE. LLDATION OF +140'-b' = 3434 CCO

iqu_zQ._Oc..m_.m uhmz SCHOOL SECTION. DETAILS Ex-2
3223 WEST FRANMUN BOULEVARD
SRCAGD, R eon2e e T e —— L —if  vepmme P —

CHICACD PLBLIC SCHOOLS ) el i ERS-2
- Y O CHiEAD, SAYDR RICHARD U DAAEY ’ e e~ g T [———rvT —_—

=
;
;
.ae!
:




CHCAGT & NORTWWESTERN PATRND

\ & woi O U s - ms o
N A \ﬂ“ N ) (WM ko am oo
T B e e COMD U
LI W N
& o s ¢ ssmn e MM WL
@ SoRN Kewoic R T - 7 M
T T DI w e 5 T e
CLEVENOW 30BN MIRCON HIE MEPTRIFCLE 7 CFF OF CHICNIC DATUL F . X
.%.mﬁ-_ o FT0 W o e s P :-I...n._.i“!h”-“...‘ !E!.._.on R TR e “ beypngl fr o vk
- g - OTE MATAL S el
e L AR ——  ER ey g g o e DR, SR A
TP Bk W R L B A R I A o - evcmmn - w awas — oz
IR SR TR SIS et . s e ——] o o
e - 3
WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOGL _ iy THET e, TTEERT  THERT - SECTION PLAN £x=1
L = == Tem e = =
CHICAGD, I, BOSZ4 a o Tt et — ;" Sy i = PR a——
CHICACO PUBLIC SCHOOLS Py N i ool ——— W i = D7) ERS-1
CARITAL PROG oo — -
friad u-.»w:.ﬂﬁ%s::;é RICHARD M. DALEY - a1 iad 0 o —— 2043 i




e - WM Al

WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL - = ol o ~
T225 WEST FRARKLM BOULEVARD _ a S S——————— luumwm.ln Jor= " v e ”ﬂﬁ” SECTION CETALS | EX-2
CHICAGD PUBLIC SCHODLS | e — 7.~ = =t T ERS-?
Y e AR, WAYOR MR o B EY % Puke =sars  oune -




| lﬂ—
\.S]'}
~ o

—

_——— e e

[

il

1

[ 1]

' H. SPAULOING AVINUE  (SHERIDAM

] L. 3. L rm B
: = FROrEATY H
nmﬁmm‘% = ..iail\ C) I g _
L t “ ¢ —t ' taa DT : _ |
' “ ' : | . + _ —+ 1
CHEAGT & NORTHWISTERN RANLRGAZ |
-+ + —+ + + T ;:
‘LEGEND .
L) @ CUCWC WRE —_— s
D B o awe —+— cliv Dlcinc
@ o e B oL et G0
«@ =an L ] W W —awr— EDMCATT (M
& FoN Wl . Esw —— VO
4@ mer weng U ue s BT
o © MU MNLD [+] FORER POLE —— EEC (A
. ELOwhow Sows WM AL OGO 1o Gl OF orcAs BaRAL o ATIURON =31 108 @) TP sl P et —— Wil
L e BTN R E T IR BT Mo S K BT LD | ey .m. L MyER Lo
BCACHS 1 LOCATER 1T K DF W LA OF PAANKLW BYC & 117 L OF I " . SR H ) o app— AT M
LR OF S L AT - SO - T 1STI | A T AT B whdnl mos iRt — o uE
. . NCHMA 15 LOCATED O THE WST i vt Pt WL, WORALED -
e oD (- he. WO KLy FAC ], Awt Bt Lok WL Ao T m S b it af @iﬂ.k(* N R T —f— PRORONY ak PR —
PR GO ALY N 4 - DLDRAOM - 1M [ 0 o o] CEMFIRAE TREE
ST B OGS O THE DS I A HITRAN FLAGE L, LODARED T QAT Lo =¥ o es

AUTHUSE COR. OF B FRMKLI BLAL & N WA T

WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL
3223 WEST FRANNLIN BDALEVARD
CHICACO, & 30634
CHICAGD PUBLIC SCHOOLS
CAPITAL FROGAAM NEW CONSTALCTION
LITY OF EHCASD, WATCR RICMARD M. CALEY

O

Q@5

Crutoge Public Schocis

C
if B |
O] sviaaesr|

L
RGN REEY

213 INEST FRAMCLIM BOWLEVARD
CHITADD, LUNCR Eafad

WEKTRAGHOUIE MM BCHOCL

EXIATING. CORDXTHON PLAN




el m—— R VL2 A

MROMCET (ol T
R 1T e g et |//. FROPERTY LINE

=] = Jx @

AW V) 8 i e

FEE=L)

H
n

T
'
| o
i
t

o 3" &

WES) FRANL BUVD

MOMRTY L @
\ T — l/_ i g™ ]
N N H N 1 o ]
T
=] _ ! e
i
s i ey g
H , 3
i : I
i T g!
¥ 4 I

"EETIHGHOUSE MGH SEHOCL
2223 WEST FRANKLIM SOULEVARD
CHICAGD, BLMHOE: 8064
SECTION DETARS

gt

€ Gluan Compoy

Comtiggiges - £
Sace 1876

N & e R4

Edvond

o v B - S G

B WESTINGHOUSE HIGH SCHOOL j — hl T == TR = TEIET -
1273 WEST FRANKLIN BOIAEVARD - == = m ww D - fand = SECTION DETALS x-2 _
CHCAGD, W 80824 T T — 3 Iﬁﬂrl —— ..ﬁmﬂi
SReEURL SShonis = 3 ERS-2
CITY 17 CHICAGD. BAVOR. MCFARD W, DALEY Puie — e - e —




Exhibit 2F

FUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

RECOMMENDED AMENDMENT TO AOR CONTRACT RELATED TO ADDITIONAL SCOPE

RATC No: 4
Client: Chicago Public Schools Date: 6/19/07
Project Name: Westinghouse High School Project Number: 1446R
Requestor: Gavin Tun Contract Number: PS-821
Consultant: DeStefang ang Parimers Bulletin Number: N/A
AS A RESULT OF THIS AMENDMENT:
The Consultant Contract will be X Increased [ Decreased by: $12.410.00
Original Contract Amount: $2,599,840.00
Amendment 1: : $600,000.00
Amendment 2: $1,189,080.00
Current Contract Amount; $4,388.920.00

Proposed Revised Contract Amount: $4.401.330.00
Funding Source for Proposed Amendment: 523700 — Utility relocation fees & cost

REASON FOR AMENDMENT (Check):

Design (Error Omission ) Differing Site Condition
Reference Drawing/Detail No: Ovwner Requested Change
Reference Specification Section (s) X Code Compliance

DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT:

Code change after plans and specifications were issued for bid and permit.

JUSTIFICATION FOR AMENDMENT:: (Attach any pertinent specifications or drawings and include impacts to M&O)

current code after bids were received in March of 2007.

that the request is justified.

Chicago Department of Transportation (CDOT) revised their basic design criteria (accessibility and
ADA standards) on February 20, 2007. The AOR had already issued drawings for bid and permit
as of January 12, 2007. Due to this code change, DeStefano had to revise their drawings to meet

We have reviewed the AOR contract and backup documents supporting this request and concluded

Page 1 of 2




Apphove (0] r of Construction - Round Table Chairman

Approvéd — PMO Director

Approved - PBC

Attachments:

Additional services fee request narrative

Letter from AOR dated April 23, 2007

Drawings: Dated TBD(C 1.3,C 14,C23,C24)
Dated 1/12/07(C 1.3,C1.4,C2.3,C2.4)
Dated 3/1/04 (C 1.3,C 1.4,C2.3,C24)

Page 2 of 2




Avrchitecture DeStefano and Partners, Ltd, 312.836.4321

annin Iinois $ Suite 250  R36. %
. :ueriof Design ‘t i coay e 312.836.4322 FA
DE STEFANO--PARTNERS
April 23, 2007
Ray Giderof

Public Building Commission of Chicago
50 W Washington, Room 200
Chicago, IL 60602

Re: Westinghouse High School
Office of Underground Coordination — Additional Services Request

Dear Mr, Giderof,

On March 26, 2007 after the project was issued for permit (March 8, 2006), DeStefano and
Partners was informed by memorandum from Mr. Eitel Singleton of the QOffice of Underground
Coordination (0.U.C.) that we are required to revise our civil drawings. These changes were the
result of the new City's Design Criteria and Construction Standards dated March 2007. The
changes are primarily due to the City's revised ADA standards dated February 20, 2007, which
was only two days before the bids were due (February 22, 2007). Attached to this additional
service request is a brief history of the most recent requested changes required by C.D.O.T. for
YOUr review.

The following is a list of our team-proposed Additional Services for this work:

Architectural (D+P)

Senior Project Manager — 6 hrs @ $125.00/hr....... $750.00
Project Architect — 8 hrs @ $95.00/r.................. $760.00
Total........ ., $1,410.00
CiVIl(EDI}. .o $11,000.00
Total.. s $12,.410.00

Thank you for your time on this matter.

gz;ggﬁb and Partners, Ltd. REC IVED
. w— by: E }d‘dﬂu
N APR 252007

Jeff Pec joetls £-— . ~ ny
cc:  James DeStefano - DeStefano and Partners ProjectNo. D20 _ProjactName: %@hawu
#

Mary Ann Van Hook — DeStefano and Partners Fila Code:

Sang Shin - DeStefano and Pantners FUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD
Main File 2643 1.8 PROGRAM MANAGEMENT OFFICE (PMO)




Ersironmental Ur‘\'f:_‘m
iternationad ine.

April 10, 2007

Mr. Jeff Peck AIA

De Stefano + Partners. LTD

445 Easi Illinois Street Suite 250
Chicago, Hlinois 60611

RE:  Westinghouse High School
ADA Ramp and Driveway Requirements
EDI Project 578.072

Bear Mr. Peck,

As discussed in our phone conversation today, EDI is pleased to provide backup information for the redesign of the

ADA Ramps and accompanying driveways for the above project. As you and the PBC will recall, these items were
‘ barely addressed in the original transfer package. In the last year the Chicago Department of Transportation has
changed their requirements for allowing work in the public right-of-way to include complete designs for all the
driveways and ramps to the driveways and at all intersections. On this project, that will require two complete
driveway designs with two ramps each, the ramp design at the comer of Franklin and Kedzie, and two separate
designs at the intersection of Franklin and Sawyer Avenues. Our estimate of hours is as follows:

BT iy

* Two driveways and accompanying ramps on East side of Kedzie Avenue. Senior Engineer (SE) 28HR.
Technician (T) 24 Hr

¢ Northeast corner of Kedzie and Franklin Avenues. SE 12 Hr, T 12 Hr

¢  Tworamps at Sawyer and Franklin Avenues SE 16 Hr. T 16 Hr

¢  Meetings with CDOT SE- 4 Hr.

The estimated cost is Senior Engineer 60 HR @ $130/Hr = $7,800
Technician 52 Hr @ $60/Hr=  $3,120

With expenses the cost is $11,000.00

We intend to start work as soon as approval is received. If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at
(312) 356-5400 ext. 113.

Respectfully,

Environmental Design International inc,
Robert Giurato PE '
Project Manager

Q:A578\578 Westinghouse\Extra\Letter to De Stefano April 10.DOC




Architecture DeStefano and Partners, Ltd. 312.836.4321

. Planning 4. Ilinois Streat, Suite 250 312.836. 4322 FAX
Interior Design c , [Hinois 60611
DE STEFANO-PARTNERS
April 17, 2007
Gavin Tun

PBC-Parsons Program Management Office
10 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 400
Chicago, L 606086

Re: Westinghouse High School
C.D.O.T. Changes

Dear Gavin,

As requested, please find below a brief history of the most recent requested changes
required by CDOT as it relates to Westinghouse High Schoal.

+ March 01, 2004 - O.W.P.P. Architects transferred Westinghouse High School to the
Public Building Commission.

* March 8, 2005 - The Public Building Commission transferred Westinghouse High
School to DeStefano and Partners.

e July 12, 2005 ~ Initial CDOT Plan review meeting with Maureen Sanchez and Mary
Bonome reviewing the project. See attached meeting minutes and letter from Neal
and lLeroy dated July 27, 20065,

* October 21, 2005 - CDOT approved the plans. See attached letter from Neal and
Leroy dated October 26, 2005.

+ December 22, 2005 - Project was issued for DCAP review. Prior to issuance the
drawings were revised to include the July 12" CDOT review meeting comments.

« March 08, 2006 - Drawings were issued for Permit

e March 14, 2006 - Drawings were issued to the Office of Underground Coordination
for review.

s June 02, 2008. - The project was issued for Bid.

¢ January 12, 2007 - The project was re-bid with bids due on February 22, 2007.
Prior to re-bidding the civil drawings were updated to reflect the then current City's
Design Criteria and Construction Standards. Most of the changes were to the
sidewalks, ramps, and curb cuts.

¢ December 20, 2006 - The project was issued to DCAP for a second time.

February 18, 2007 - The project was issued to the Office of Underground
Coordination for a second time.

~_..¢ March 26, 2007 - After the bids were submitted, DeStefano and Partners was
informed by memorandum from Mr. Eitel Singleton of the Office of Underground
Coordination (0.U.C.} that we are required to revise our civil drawings again.
These changes were the result of the new City’s Design Criteria and Construction
Standards dated March 2007. The changes are primarily due to the City’s revised
ADA standards dated February 20, 2007, which was only two days before the bids
were due. See attached ADA Standards cover page.




DE STEFANO-}- PARTN“

The civil drawings have been revised to reflect the City's Design Criteria and Construction
Standards every time we have issued the drawings for permit. The design team is now
required to revise the civil drawings a third time even though the drawings met the City's
standards when it was issued for permit on December 20, 2006. We understand and are
familiar with the purpose of the OUC process and the changes that typically occur.
However, we believe that the additional meetings and changes that have taken place are
beyond our basic contract obligations. it is our opinion that we have met our contractual
obligation with the Public Building Commission and that this third revision is an additional
service,

If you have any questions about this brief history or would like additional information please
don’t hesitate in calling me at 312-464-6462.

Sincerely,
DeStefano and Partners, Ltd.

b N

cc:  Mary Ann Van Hook — DeStefano and Partners
Sang Shin — DeStefano and Partners

Jeff Peck




City of Chicago
Richard M, Daley, Mayar

Department of Transportation

Division of

Infrastructure Management
Office of Underground
Coordination

121 North LaSalle Street
Room 905

Chicago, tlinois 60602
(312} 744-4828

{312) 744-0083 (FAX)
(312) 744-7215 (TTY

http://www.cityofchicago.org

! %‘f*%“

BUILDING CIICAGO TOGETHER
RICHARD M. DALEY, MAYOR

. FAX TRANSMISSION

Fax# {312) 836-4322

MEMORANDUM

TO: Sang Shin - DeStefano + Partners

FROM: %tel Singleton, Manager
Office of Underground Coordination

DATE: March 26, 2007

SUBJECT: CONFLICT NOTIFICATION

OUC File No.: 34879

This is to inform you that the CDOT-PROJECT DEVELOPMENT has responded
to the above referenced project. Please be advised that they have noted that the
project conflicts with their existing facilities. The Office of Underground
Coordination cannot give approval until this issue has been resolved. Please contact
Ibrahim Hadzic at (312) 744-3039 and also, pickup CDOT’s BASIC DESIGN
CRITERIA from the OUC office at City Hall.

If you need any additional information, please call Jai Kalayil at (3 12) 742-0265.

cc: Files




CITY OF CHICAGO

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

APPENDIX B
REQUIREMENTS FOR OPENINGS,
CONSTRUCTION AND REPAIR IN

THE PUBLIC WAY

ADA STANDARDS

City of Chicago
Richard M. Daley, Mayor

Cherl Heramb, Acting Commissioner
Department of Transportation
Division of Engineering

REVISION

1. | DATE - 02/20/2007
&
D
1A GLPARTMERT B T AR RPORVATION




NEAL & LERQY, LLC

203 North LaSalle Streer, Suire 2300 | Chicago, 1llinois 60601-1243 | telephone 312.641.7144 | facsimile 312.641.5137 | www.nealandleroy,com

October 26, 2005

Ray Giderof

Project Manager

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Richard J. Daley Center

Room 200

Chicago, Illinois 60602

Re:  Westinghouse High Schoo! Project
Stamped Site Plan

Dear Mr. Giderof:

Enclosed please find the CDOT approved and stamped site plan for the
Westinghouse project. If you have any questions or concems, please feel free to contact
me. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Stephanie D. Smith
Paralegal

Enclosures

cC: Jeff Peck
Terry Diamond

ORIGINAL IN MayJ
DE
UmnA2 2 =

S:\Clients\BOE\Westinghouse\Right of Way\Giderof stamped CDOT site plan ltr.doc




AFIVA "W QUVHOIY HOAVIN ‘09VIIHO 40 ALID
NOILONYLSNOD M3IN WVHO0dd TVLIdVD

STOOHDS 2119Nd O9VIIHD

SIONITTI “09VOIHD
100HOS HOIH dSNOHONILSIM

sjutrng JOQ0 peanbos ply lcmcag
JIanng s 3 m%w/ua_fe (231 GmEﬂm '
W ,6 qzscﬁ.e.ja 8iiti josfoig
;%._\P. \ sueld ue sj2@g

Qmp VAN QIA0 Y

88w MaineY U
Uoneuodsue:] 1o yuswiisds
ODVIIHD 40 ALY




Jul-27-08 08:1%pm  From-NEAL & LERW. 312 641-51397 3126418137 . T-827 P.02/12  F-TTA

NEAL & LEROY, LLC

203 Dowch LaSalic Strees, Suie 25100 | Chucagy. Wit 606U1-1243 | ccdephone 312.641.7 144 | faowaule 312.061.3137 | wiww ucalandletoy.com

Terrance L. Diamond
Auumcy A Loew

Tuly 27, 2005
VIA FACSIMILE VIA FACSIMILE VIA FACSIMILE
Ray Giderof leif Peck Erin Lavin-Cabornargi
Project Manager DStefano & Partners Chicago Board of Education
Public Building Commission 445 East lllinois Street 125 8. Clark Swreer #17th floor
Richard I. Daley Center Suite 250 Chicago, IL 60603
Room 200 Chicago, Nlinois 60611

Chicago, INlinois 60602

Re:  New Westinghouse High School Project
Street and Alley Vacations
CDOT Review

Dear Ray, Jeff and Enn:

Anached is a copy of the Plan Review Committee Minutes from our meeting on July 12, 2005,
with Maureen Sanchez and Mary Bonome at CDOT. leff, please make the following changes to
your plans so that we can resubmit them with our vacarion applicanion:

1. Show current Fire Department access;
2. Use 5 radii for all driveways; and
3 Show 6” wide sidewalks.

Jeff, we will need 10 copies of the revised site/landscape plans incorporating the information
requested above. Six copies will be submitted to CDOT with the vacation application, one for
Ray Giderof, one for Erin Lavin-Cabonargi, one for the Public Transportation Committee and
one will remain in our permanent file.

In addition, pursuant to Maureen Sanchez’ nstructions, the City will not vacate nor close
Spaulding to vehicular traffic because the Fire Depariment needs Spaulding for access 10 the new
building. Instead, Maureen recommended that we file the attached application for a Privilege in
the Public Right Of Way to change the surface of Spaulding. Ray and Erin, I need to know who
the applicant. Is it the PBC or the Board of Education? Jeff, I will need a small 8 % x 11
drawing of how Spaulding will be impraved to attach 1o the application.




Jul=27-05 08:1tpn Frum—NEAL&LERO. 312 641-5137 3126415137 . 827 P.03/NZ  FTTS

Ramon Giderof
Jeff Peck

July 27, 2005
Page 2

T would like to deliver the application and revised plans to Maureen Sanchez by Friday, July 29,
2005. Jeff, please make the corrections to your plans and deliver them to me before Friday if
possible. Ray and Erin, please advise as to who the applicant will be for the Privilege 1 the
Public Right of Way so that we can complete that document and submirt 1t by Friday, July 29,
2005, :

If you have any questions, please feel free 1o contact me.

Very wruly yours,

"~

TLD/pm
Enclosures

cc: Mary Anne Van Hook (w/enclosures)
Stephanie Smith (w/enclosures)

3 WhentABOF\WestinghouwserRught of Way\Giderot & Peck i 072505 gac




Jul-27-08 05:11pm  From-NEAL & LERCIY. 312 §41-5137 31e418137 . T-827 P.04/12  F-T73

FAX
CITY OF CHICAGO
f Chicago DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
it M. Dialey, Mayor BUREAU OF INSPECTIONS
A FAX:312/744-3958

‘mca of Tramsportaton
wih LaSalle Steert
s 80802-2570 TO: Terry Diamond 312/641-5137
744-3600 FROM: Mavreen Sanchez 312/744-4996
15 (TTY) SUBJECT: Westinghouse High School

tiryolthieaga arg/ransporaton Dear Project Contact,

Anached you wall find the results of the review of your project conducted by our
CDOT Plan Review Commitiee. These results have also been forwarded to the
Department of Planning and Development.

Please note thar the final section of the repart describes follow up measures { if
any) which must be taken on your part. Upon receipt of any required, edited
plags, tha Department of Transportation will 1ssue an approval samp to allow
further processing by other deparuments.

We appreciale the opportunity to review your proposed project, and look forward
o working with you to cusure that the public right of way continues o function
adequarely to service the needs of the cirizens of Chicago.

IDdG CHICACT TOCETHER




Jul-27-08 08:11pm  From-NEAL & LERO}. 312 841-5137 3126415137 . T-927  P.0§/12  F-TT3

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PROJECT REVIEW COMMITTEE
EROJECT SIGN-OFF
Praject Description:  Westi Schoot
Location: Kedzje. Franklip, Homan. Chyo NW RR
Meeting Dare- 07-12-05
Circle one: approved naot approved conditional appro

Comments: ommiss s TESETVIS this proj T

Bureau rep: ' Mike Volini
Assistamt Commissioner
Commissioner's Office
312-744-0112

Cucle one: approved Dot approved conditionn] spproval

Commems: The 10 abjestion o the gro devela

however the civil engineering plans for work in the public way must be

Bureau rep: Robert Calibeck
Chisf Engincer
Burean of Highways
512-744-7183
Circle onc: approved not approved - copditional apprava)
Commenys: : e LISt 57 radii § driv
Burean nep: Kali Grifim
TeafTic Engineer
OEMC

312-743-1418




Jul-27-05 05:11pm  From-NEAL & LERO. 312 B41-6137 3126415137 . T-827 P.0B/12  F-T73

Project Descriprion: Westinghonse High School -
Location: Kedzie. Fragklin, Homan. Cheo NW RR
Meeting Date: 07-12-05
Circle one: approved not approved condivional approval
Commenis:
Bureau rep: Richard Hazlen
Coordinating Planner
Projert Development
312-744-1936
Circle one: approvest not approved cogditional approval
Comminrs:
Bureay rep:
312-744-4996
FOLLOWUP;

The applicant is required to reviwe site & landscape plans / provide requested documents, and resubmit 6
scts of 11x17 copies for Comminee review, prior 1o receipt of Department of Transporrarion approval
stamp. (There i no need v sopply the additional supporting documents, as we still have these on file )

The Depaniment of Transporiation cannof suppart the cominusd processing of the project in ather City:
Departments in its unedited form.




0 [ e e | mamE = = - R R a
¢io e . ..m..m.lr W | =5 = = —————————_— g | S100HIS INENd. OO A
o=y - nﬁ — — T —— == N OO
NYLd ENeAYd 3 ORAIINO3D A e T ~ER -] J00HIS HOIH 3SNOHONHSAM
TIAGMTT L
i) FERDCNY DL IS 38 TRYE N1
Dl TETNONE WL MHLS COCKT AN T
EML TR0
AN DPUYET TR tMUSHO ORY AN WL L
Bocits]] N .
(foloeo)
TR
uilllﬂ.l/ E.._.-I_ill._li/ iﬁ!ﬂin:n!ﬁl/
{ A N -
=] e e Ve e S
. “/ ,/" o
A 1 el
L]

;&&

SN,
R

PR
-
LR

(3
o

LR

X
e

)
]
n.cmm‘ G2 PZ=144
% T00HIS HaOH

T

ISNOHONISIM 03S0d0¥d

(R
e T
N

B

o
e

b
9
o

NGV IZ0SH

i E Tl
1LY (ORATNE LR § N
4 ! e 5N \
N i | o \ I
™ =~ l& Wﬂ« (F 40 W) /’ I I\
o e aremon
e Tomcn e ot ] ARIOD M |
wimoy e AT w
oy =y {770 1
| T YT | O —_
A o
wae g 138VHd * 1 3SVHd
ToMM  ©
wale g
I e -
| e T
- WA = — 1 —
Lk ] — — —
) —) 3 e
- =) —




— Lr EHLE —— ATVE M GHYVHORE HOUVA ODVOMO 40 AL

oS Ry eIy
. /1000 - ] NOUDASISNGD MG WHB0Hd “WlvD
€10 3 e ———— mv ] $10005' JM1ad GOvdIFD)
e s —== ——"Z ' TOOHIS HOIH ISNOHONLSIM
I [ "
7 7 —— 1 +
. L . / L, —- — 7 -
+ ; i - _ — i
T == ) ~ ll\l l.\ — lﬁﬂ
[ LS - [ i [ T T2
. . | T ) & & P
. L e 3
'—’- -5
o
. L sore-mip ;
b g R P &
L bty 750 GT'¥T=334
T, ) 2% IOOHIS HIH S3p
o s e N ASNOHONILSIM dISOJONd o |}
1
5
&

-
RES T S

e

ao0oage oan
o oago0aoa

f'"t—l"i_*.

19SYHd " 11 35¥Hd




P - [ I

== ddyo

4N QINIEMOD 'NILIND '8¥ND ‘D°0'd HINT IIgave

SN . T

e — —

%/ =
= .‘..;.kf\..“u.s“.‘.u.ﬂ“nxn WUOUW MRl B WOl By RIS T SHOUWLS WREAMN W TN HMTmaaw Q%ﬁﬁ'g ] -
--n - —J N OF M Jovow xu.—l_uju a mm:o m un)._- Egg;ggg.—i'ijghi; ki .Vﬁ
HUND + 3dAL HO B 3dAL ¥O Z1'Ag 3IdAl ldEiiggg:éisguﬂggﬁiithiﬂﬁ
¥o=iune 40 ‘AT 4\ ..!..{.a!\\ /.w.: — !ﬂ]uﬁuﬂiiﬂuﬂib.&ﬂ-ﬂh.ﬂ
won S LU (e - s v S S
ga!i!h.isggggﬂﬂ
- .im—ﬂ'«ﬂ!h%_ ¥UNY {¥ NOUTE WAL TN BN ¥ MOLTRE RSO0 v
T ROTOS Wv13a ININZOIVIAIT ¥ TVAONIY T L e
- SRR 0 . W = H311N9 ¥ g4ND 1¥IdAL
T AGOuS ¥ LIAND 0 Juom. - B
WG W QUS04 Xm0 HoHD Y
=
e Vi I
. e w mino iiﬂﬂ
i
2 w0
vomna b a8
T ]
e Jra |
Ao e e/ e :
- uom
5 e
&l = 0 G s ran L)
! [ =1
Tracw e oy —| t L T AN
A
i u T i J
I [ S B
e o A W S Hll&
A L RN, M ﬂ =
Lo = N ¥ iow.ﬂ_..ﬂ. ! y —
. b N £ ™ Ay \_ ey g T Tvane iy
R aae AmONGT A0 TRNCD v T
o




— T I Dot v - ATTVD T THHORI UM CIVIRD 30 ALD
- /oo = By —- - = 3 .n—ﬂ.m H0ps drang oboygy NOUSIBUISHUZ AN WRIRI TYiidYD
¥eo »ol = .H % ol 5 ST100HIS D_u_mDn_ COYIIHD

T T EEEWs o T

o _—nS — ]

S0 W~ e == s e = | W JOOHOS HOIM 3SROHONISIM

/dr //f
ARSI

S :
\“\\.\.

i
SR S

Mﬁﬁ@ﬂﬂ%ﬁ@%ﬂﬂﬁam

Zli___'___ul.___l_—_l___HlTl_:I ﬁn__._.llul_:l s N

e

& e “

-

el

& 4

& \H.m e Tornd b

. %1 = N “as.

*M\ Em\ & L et

Ty W




i

== S - B SO eS| - —mammwee e e T TGS % 13
£10 [ C— e . SIOCHIE SiT8Nd OOvaING
| et =] T T T - — T i e— T g @ ¥ES0S W “COVOIND
—— - — e - e T ] CVATINGE NTDINYHT 1S3M 1114
T I = WYIa rAR OMY SR IN0ED e T 5 PR ™ = ! T90HIS HOIH 3SNOHONLLSIM
N e o o q
L T ]
U —C—
-T2 8 " !I - *
s weo ey 5]
Ynam oew [T
— = Qe B Ganse|
TRATIT TARTIOHT
~ t n...Ei.u E.n&z“q oorma - i )
T T 1 T T " i
pu—— = = = ﬁ_ i = ml = .— s R = >u =y = = _. o
e i wilps ﬁ i
* i e Hl |5
(wia I} “w = == = 1
!g L
R Jd [— . .-.1
I3 “IN |
b {SN¥1d TWHNIOILMDEY 335) R Y .
ST HE=344 g R
* JOOHIS HIOIH , / ; m
4 ISTOHINILSIM b I_ / ] [ ] :
ﬂ...xw = { = b m
g 3 7 > rm A
! : 1
A
_m -1 .w
-] k ]
o’ !
o
a
°.
; ~ : i _
o 2 s 7w a_ s | m
¥ ISVINGES BAN MOUNYES M } ._ -

AR N N gﬁb T
EOVs] i

F.3
— |
CAM NS QAN NS M Wv 'GANE MY N
'S ) S
I |
. 4 :




TP ——

ary —

o, D= 1 -

T ISVHd — NY1d DHNIQWND JuE ree=

Rl Ty y———

o oawe
&

M MG TNANE G
i TR TWAS WO

v a0
ee ooy
TIOA WOMETE
b=y
o wrm

T
— 0p

s8p poO

Srepl GG M L o

AIVD W GEVHOI NEIYA OOVGR 30 ALID
MOUJNMISHOY M3N  WWHIdYD TrliavD -
STOCHIS Jriend CovaiHD

QUYAIINDT NIV JSIM 270
100HIS HHH ISNOHANILSIM

ST PZ=1344
JOOHIS HOM
ASNCHINILSIM

RIS
Lt

S, |

T g,




N
S700H2S 2ngnd OOvIIRD
Y p

0% Y ‘oo
OYAIINOE MTwvad 1S3 {220

[4
JOOHIS HOIH ASNOHONUSIM




—— — — - =) WA LI A AR OO
i [ £ i T A e e —————— allﬁ..l“l.ﬂiil.n.lmlﬂd!q” RS g s RIS W Ty )
¥z [ e ~FEL e St B e " | TR TR BT P e ey — ] ST00HIS Oriand OIwdiHg
_ SIH - ) - lﬁﬂ- b e mm- 'ﬂﬁ%“ |.iﬂ§“ FZI0T W OSvIIND
- —— - JR— ol e . T— = LM _ QUYATTION MiMveld 1530 T72c
€ 3vhe -~ SN s R 0 T By _ B BT - JQOHIS HOIH_ISNOHONILSIM

TR e M ey

i Kb v rwoy - by B .
YLD INIWIIVIAIE % IWAORIY gﬂdﬁﬁw&@ = s oo 7

YILING ® BYND ¥IIdAL AYMIAIMG TYDIdAL NV 2
T¥13a INIWIAYL m-ﬂM_._ IMNAYIS

H3LIND ® 8¥NI [ 3dal
¥0 ZL'AB 3dAL

4RV W DY L)

A e s 23

&% MW T

003 DOVOREY J0 AL 3M) A8 TRATOZN
Eairiﬂin;sugﬁgﬂ
EWAGH 1 A¥ T3NS 3 TIvHE SIMOF NOWWRIMCS:
4 % UNNGEE L KL O ML daom
10N 40 SWAUM LY GO 39 TS SIMKT MOSNVINT *I
R
LaeaRyd 35d 6 .M -
M Fi
.m VS S

P=———{SN¥d 335) SIwvA vl




€10 o
SR-0g= i
3SVHd - NI Dhavg MY Otuaeczn
e pp————
Lk )
A 4 B BEDE .
™ —~O—
A0 ¥ ) —

T (Lo 21 10)

]

. dEnss)

AITR] N OO BOMYN GVOING 35 0D ~
HOUONHISNOD MIN  MvasiOlid TWiktys
ST00HIS N8Nd 0OYIHD

QUNAITRGE R Thi tzar

TOOHIS HIIH ISNOHONLSIM

Al i A ———— A —— . ska._l.n_ws.. — ST — i wllJTl“+I|TI“ ' A
+— + ; + " «M “ + “ 0 + + ||T’“ - “ + + + i
m./ ' e W ....._.{._ T “! = .s. = — = I
.j —— m ] oz —. | == /| lll.llldﬂ.../,;f../..rfz R
wu. HiF _7.!/!/!. oo > R 3 H
w o h H | ,\\\\/@ Rl S /v///
! w " \ : ! ¥ _ ,/////m_. .» =
x _.Smm“uE (SN¥Id WHNLOIUHINY 335) ™ JJ \ i
m. m MU ] ; . — _H J \. 1 j _ — : s m
: w ﬁll..ug D Sk o WS o m = - |‘ /l\ :ﬁr _’ 7 \\w
m‘ = MM.H-“L ISNCHONILS M WIN T 9.0 u .
& ﬂ > +\ﬂ.,mm..l|_§s s S Q Wl y o, T ; \\\\\\\\1 ‘
) Hppm—— \ % N [ Al
Ty [T e RER! = L
) BFE T A TR
soitERAE | i
i B L HEE |
it ) (| T . |
i i
e e = i o . : =
T i J
TN ML u - - w T AT W _-
.. ., h
_




= o —— - - N =" T 0 e [P Tt Ao Ve i
¥io | L T, | eprgee  wwBEa. | T e Emr , SI00HIS JI1ENd ADVIIHI
I L E - -SSR ke [ —————— —T 1T — QprTIRGE MY o £27E
7 35vhd - WL omtvn 7us T P A T - JOOHOS HIMH 3ISNAHINILSIM
:
L. o L3
W e —— — — ——
Lol ] F Y

NWITR Q
HJ! - a B T |n-|.r|°|||
o & oy oU vz sr...
Tiarem - L -
L N -] - AT Q<
IRTSIT WISTI0E INETIT RIS
+ + —
}
+ — "
. ./ 1&3@ . QVOLHVY HELSHRLIN ¥ DOV \ﬁ’» :
—— .}.’_ — 3T
T
¢ P i Fh I %
r s - — P & ak ew y 4|
L - ¥ H+H
| 0, g, b 5 et g & & &
4 # IR A e & 18
# TUNNNO HIA TLOOY
E2A - ry & S Q0408 90 MaLLOH -
o PRISHT A -]
DI Mum TILEWVS |
R Bie] & b
¥ ., A ™ & a1 K
- TN 3
1 NOLWIS Ja +
HILSIKI - & G2 $7=344
B 7 oo 4 — |4
4 i ]
I VOIvas MvRE
TO0HIS HIH
i - Ny . : ] puom | |3 EE & ISNOHONCISIM KN
\ il s Nl
P e < ¢

*

®
TN ~
A . PR TR Y — =
m\ m@..mq,,,me /u,.. T, &

1nh__—_ ITT ﬁ’.n.-
] m” H &gt 4
r R JERESTRY o E L
P rd = ot iy f==: —
. NJ© ¥ e ST = z 3 e
g \ %H uu" __——Hdh______:_:_—ﬁw:H_éﬂ_hﬁU_::_\.—u___:__.:__:_:__:__:_____ ARSI AR NSO NN NS E BAN NAEE B
la- S Wt £ o, Z}E\I\ri, . \ww — _— —¢ E/ ; H
S ~ Il_ a Dol * nimeml * 7 F r
9 ohr! ove .\J-nn\vA I ; a..;\.f\ i :nuf\/\) f; & ~] ¢ ! w u P j
A o~ i = : , ik ﬁ =
g Y s azodow 10 Ao - - . ‘w . & Hari—H L ’
- \—nll_ g e o e o retam -_._ﬂrﬂc/ e / oot RI\-. u.u_u.ﬂtg.. — i | oo
4 - EHHDHHL« ; ¥ % % = i ‘
— e h - yra £ _~ ra * s - - H iy - 7
£ + Y - r Ed Ty - "
c W TR G s w e, Sy R Rt B ; TR A
L4 - : rad L4 Ed 7
s = wir/ “gra~ T4/ & s o e B ~f7
P - = VR JININGRS GATE NIDINYRS M B
- - — = 2 . e
-~ = iy # r e 7 T 7 + — ra ra + — ¥ m J.v — 7 7 7 L P4 PP g— 7 7 rd oy \‘.\ E
VAT NTIRVES W AT MW A i
/ A / s . # < . 4 ’ «_W 4 £ ’ 4 # # ’ ’ s 2 ; _
3
i




—— prev p—— e p— i - :
s e EE W e = e[ ey
= = - TR ) S — Y E TN |
7 35WHd ~ s3I0 ._es...u —— _.lﬁm” e o ) -..mmlr.. === S @ _ AVAIGE N Ta% E2EE
P ] 1 s S - J00BIS HOIH 3SNOHINILSIM

Tn < ke 8 WD W

AN OWY SLTT [V CRMNCGE J0Y e
_ J0 MAMR ¥ CLOGION KORUS WALKGT 3L I0EIN0 SMOWD0T

), o=
sssss v AYMINYY Q24VOSONYT ANV

B | e v P | e
p— -l e S = SAITIV LY ATNQ “gdND 30IS 40 Hvi3d
- L = - 7
S
ﬁl il = == T [Fernmy durny

o | | o wwalsl

— L Ll T r L —ooy 3

b=
wosse o o
-ty




LAY

T M e . ——

i

aNND QINIEWOD ‘H3ILLNG ‘BdNd "0°Dd

-
i
il

Y3LLND ¥ 8uND € 3dAL
HO ZIL'AB 3dAL

I3TY0 M QHYHOIN DoAY QordiHD X ALD
HOUMISHOT MM HUolid TYLvD
ST100HJS AN QDY3AIHD

$IO08 U 'OAVIHD
ONYATINGG MITINVMY tS3M $ZZ0
JOOHDS HAH ISNOHINILSIM

AYMIAEA TYIIdAL QMY NS0
T¥L30 LNINIAYL Mﬁ._ A21AH3S ‘_

Y

IGME) RO 30 AL 3HI AR TR
v 3 ThME SAVAIGVG OMy DOWABOIS 304 53407T ML %

10M 40 SWANTING OY 33V 38 TAHS SINOr HOENYD (L

Y .
SN 335) SIHYA

T00HIS HOIH ISNOHINELSIM M3N

b

4




